
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 49

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.11.2024


Auction of two coal blocks in Andhra Pradesh

49. Shri V. Vijayasai Reddy:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry is going to auction two blocks from Chintalapudi Sector-A1

(SW) and Chintalapudi Sector-A2 (SE) from Andhra Pradesh, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the quantity of coal available in the above sectors; and

(c) the time it will take to extract coal from the above sectors, once it is auctioned?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) There is no coal block with the name Chintalapudi Sector-A1 (SW) or Chintalapudi

Sector-A2 (SE).

(b) Question does not arise.

(c) Question does not arise.


***********

